Housing Finance Limited for an amount of mentioned below and interest thereon. Borrowers
attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time
available, to redeem the secured assets.
1. Name of Borrower: AARTI SHIVPRASAD SHARMA & SHIVPRASAD DWARKAPRASAD SHARMA
Outstanding: Rs. 22,97,326.00/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty Six Only)
Demand notice Dated: 11-12-2025 Date of Possession: 21.02.2026

Description of the Immovable Property
All That Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing Flat No. 903. On The 9th Floor, Admeasuring
1268 Sq. Mts. Super Built Up Area, & 772.68 Sq.

[...]

62, Of Moje Dindoli, City
Of Surat, Gujarat, 394210, Which Is Bounded As: East: Adjoin Block No. 23 West: Adjoin Building No. A
North: Adjoin Society Internal Road Space C.O.Q South: Adjoin T.P Road
2. Name of Borrower: LAXMAN GUPTA & PARVATI DEVI
Outstanding: Rs. 11,92,234.66/- (Rupees Eleven Lac Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
Four and Sixty Six Paise Only)
Demand notice Dated: 17.09.2025 Date of Possession: 22.02.2026

Description Of The Immovable Property
All That Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing Plot No. 309 Admeasuring 48.00 Sq.
Yard. I.E. 40.18 Sq. Mts., Along With 23.70 Sq.

[...]

ferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 had issued a demand notice dated 10-12-2025 calling upon the bor-
rowers VISHAL MANSUKHBHAI PATEL, M/S JAYA CREATION & CHANDRIKABEN
PATEL mentioned in the notice being of Rs. 42,52,596.91/- (Rupees Forty Two
Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Ninety One Only)
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrow-
ers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the prop-

[...]

Rules, 2002 on this 21st day of February of the year, 2026.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 42,52,596.91/-
(Rupees Forty Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and
Paise Ninety One Only) and interest thereon. Borrowers attention is invited to the
provisions of Sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to
redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All That Piece And Parcel Of Unit Bearing No.

[...]

of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
08.12.2025 calling upon the borrower/mortgagor Mrs. Amiya Hukamsingh
Rajpurohit, Mr. Hirsingh Hukamsingh Rajpurohit and guarantor Mr. Vashnav
Dhandas Laxmandas to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
13,86,077.28 (Rupees Thirteen Lacs Eighty Six Thousand Seventy Seven and
Paise Twenty Eight Only)within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice with
future interest and incidental chargesw.e.f. 08.12.2025.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian
Bank, Valsad Branch, Opp. Bai Ava Bai School, Near Sbi Bank Valsad (Gujarat) -
396001 for an amount of Rs. 13,86,077.28 (Rupees Thirteen Lacs Eighty Six
Thousand Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Eight Only)within 60 days from the date
of receipt of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges w.e.f.
08.12.2025.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.